## **Eau Claire County Highway Department**



5061 US Highway 53 Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701

## Jon Johnson

**Highway Commissioner** 

<u>Highway Committee</u> Chair-S Chilson, Vice Chair-L Hoekstra, D Zook, M Beckfield, K Dahl CONTACT

Office 715-839-2952 Fax 715-578-4893

Email: ecchwy@eauclairecounty.gov Website: www.eauclairecounty.gov

## News Release Seasonal Weight Restrictions

Pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 349.16, Eau Claire County Highway Department will be removing the seasonal weight restrictions on Eau Claire County highways effective **Monday, March 4, 2024**, upon removal of posted signs.

Weight restrictions on State, City, Village, or Township highways are handled by each respective entity. This removal is for Eau Claire County highways only.

By Order of

Jon Johnson

Highway Commissioner Eau Claire County Highway Department

Copy:

D. Riewestahl – County of Eau Claire
J. Gindt – County of Eau Claire
J. Pedersen – County of Eau Claire
Townships
Media Contacts File

nms